
CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 

ALL SECURITY CLASSIFICATION 

Minimum Security 

Low Security 

Medium Security 

High Security 

Detention Centers 

Administrative 

Federal Correctional Complexes 

Medical Referral Centers 

Privately Operated Institutions 

Residential Reentry Centers 

Contract State and Local Institutions 

AVG DAILY 

POPULATION 

217,394 

6,751 

33,359 

48,013 

9,747 

12,363 

1,363 

53,051 

12,185 

27,827 

11,474 

1,259 

APPROVED: 

FEDERAL PRISON SYSTEM 
PER CAPITA COSTS 

FY 2012 

OBLIGATIONS 

5,729,972,375.04 

130,468,724.41 

807,316,478.38 

1,141,422,595.66 

295,619,249.65 

388,025,471.05 

37,691,680.88 

1,308,312,860.81 

626,671,902.03 

640,121,010.87 

309,838,265.48 

44,484,135.82 

ANNUAL 

COST 

26,359 

19,325 

24,200 

23,772 

30,330 

31,385 

27,655 

24,661 

51,430 

23,003 

27,003 

35,323 

fA}J~ 
CHARL~SAMUELS, JR. 
DIRECTOR 

DAILY 

COST 

72.02 

52.80 

66.12 

64.95 

82.87 

85.75 

75.56 

67.38 

140.52 

62.85 

73.78 

96.51 

SUPPORT 

COSTS 

580,263,504.64 

15,986,860.15 

98,923,751.24 

139,863,124.23 

36,223,421.54 

47,546,329.35 

4,618,514.01 

160,312,862.98 

76,788,641.14 

Irl-i() -fcl 
DATE 

TOTAL 
DAILY 

COST 

79.31 

59.27 

74.22 

72.91 

93.02 

96.26 

84.82 

75.64 

157.74 


