FEDERAL PRISON SYSTEM PER CAPITA COSTS FY 2012

CLASSIFICATION LEVEL ALL SECURITY CLASSIFICATION	AVG DAILY	OBLIGATIONS 5,729,972,375.04	ANNUAL	DAILY <u>COST</u> 72.02	SUPPORT <u>COSTS</u> 580,263,504.64	TOTAL DAILY <u>COST</u> 79.31
	<u>POPULATION</u> 217,394		<u>COST</u> 26,359			
Minimum Security	6,751	130,468,724.41	19,325	52.80	15,986,860.15	59.27
Low Security	33,359	807,316,478.38	24,200	66.12	98,923,751.24	74.22
Medium Security	48,013	1,141,422,595.66	23,772	64.95	139,863,124.23	72.91
High Security	9,747	295,619,249.65	30,330	82.87	36,223,421.54	93.02
Detention Centers	12,363	388,025,471.05	31,385	85.75	47,546,329.35	96.26
Administrative	1,363	37,691,680.88	27,655	75.56	4,618,514.01	84.82
Federal Correctional Complexes	53,051	1,308,312,860.81	24,661	67.38	160,312,862.98	75.64
Medical Referral Centers	12,185	626,671,902.03	51,430	140.52	76,788,641.14	157.74
Privately Operated Institutions	27,827	640,121,010.87	23,003	62.85		
Residential Reentry Centers	11,474	309,838,265.48	27,003	73.78		
Contract State and Local Institutions	1,259	44,484,135.82	35,323	96.51		

APPROVED:

amet CHARLES E. SAMUELS, JR.

17-20-12 DATE

DIRECTOR